

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 13222 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 13222 OF 2025

Dada Shivaji Jadhav

.... Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.08.07
18:37:36
+0530

Mr. Ghansham Jadhav, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. Dhanlaxmi Krishna Iyyer, A.P.P., for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 5th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned APP for the Respondent – State.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks leave to correct the name of Appellant. Leave granted.
3. Amendment to be carried out within one week.
4. Stand over to 18th August, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)