

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.13222 OF 2025**

Dada Shivaji Jadhav ... Appellant (Orig. Complainant)  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2362 OF 2025  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13222 OF 2025**

-----

Mr. Ghanasham Jadhav for the Appellant.  
Ms. Dhanlaxmi Iyer, APP for Respondent No.1-State.  
PSI Chaudhari attached to Walchandnagar Police Station is present.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.  
DATE : 18TH AUGUST 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to **09<sup>th</sup> September 2025**.
3. The concerned police station shall give intimation about filing of the present Appeal and next date of hearing to Respondent No.2.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**