

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 13222 OF 2025  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2025

Dada Shivaji Jadhav ...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

None for the Appellant	
Shri A. S. Gawai	APP for the Respondent-State

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Even though the amendment is carried out, spare copies are not supplied by the Appellant to the office. Let spare copies be supplied within a week and then notice be issued to the Respondents as observed in the order dated 09.09.2025, returnable on 04<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]