

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 13222 OF 2025

Dada Shivaji Jadhav

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Ghanasham S. Jadhav, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to supply copy for issuance of notice to the respondent within a week. If copy supplied, issue notice to the respondent returnable on **26th November, 2025.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)