

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL(ST) NO. 13222 OF 2025

Dada Shivaji Jadhav

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Ghansham Jadhav, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for the State.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2025.11.26
17:32:46
+0700

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned APP undertakes to instruct the concerned police station to intimate respondent No.2 as well as respondent Nos. 3 to 8 i.e. original accused about pendency of this appeal.
2. At his request, stand over to 15th December, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)