

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.13222 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2362 OF 2025  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.13222 OF 2025

Dada Shivaji Jadhav

...Appellant/  
Applicant

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra and anr.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, for the Appellant/Applicant.  
Mr. C. D. Mali, APP, for the State.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned APP, on instructions, makes statement that the notice is served on the Respondents Nos.2, 3 and 8. Rest of the Respondents are yet to be served.
2. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)