

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 13222 OF 2025

Dada Shivaji Jadhav ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pranav Bhoite (through V.C.) i/b Ghanshyam Jadhav, for the Appellant.
Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP, on instructions, makes a statement that respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 8 are duly served with a notice. Absent. Issue bailable warrant against them in the sum of Rs.2000/- each, returnable on 20th February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.02.04
11:59:32 +0530