

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 13222 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2025

Dada Shivaji Jadhav ...Appellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for State.
Mr. Shantanu Katkar for Respondent Nos. 3 & 8.
Mr. Ratilal Choudhar (PSI), Walchandnagar Police Station, Pune
Mr. Satpal Rupanvar, Respondent No.3 present in-person.
Mr. Vaibhav Pandhare, Respondent No. 8 present in-person.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. None present for the Appellant.
2. Respondent nos. 3 and 8 are in-person present in the Court. They undertake to appear before this Court on each date of hearing of this Appeal. In view of the same,ailable warrant issued against them stands cancelled.
3. Stand over to 9th March 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)